Features
n	 10 kA, 8/20 µs surge capability
n	 1 kA, 10/350 μs surge capability
n	 Low clamping voltage under surge
n  Bidirectional TVS
n	 Surface mount package
Applications
n	 High power DC bus protection

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
PTVS 10 - 086 C-M
Series
	 PTVS = Power TVS High Current Diode
Peak Current Rating
          10 = 10 kA
Repetitive Standoff Voltage
	 086 =   86 V
Suffix
	     C =  Bidirectional Device
	     M =  Surface Mount
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
This is an RoHS compliant*, molded package with 100 % Sn on the
terminations, and a flammability rating of UL 94-V-0.
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
E
D
E1
A
C
b
L
b1
L2L1
2.54
(0.100)
2.15
(0.085)
5.33
(0.210)
2.70
(0.106)
18.31
(0.721)
10.80
(0.425)
13.72
(0.540)
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Dim. Min. Max.
A 6.94
(0.273)
7.24
(0.285)
b 5.15
(0.203)
5.65
(0.222)
b1 10.55
(0.415)
11.05
(0.435)
C 0.37
(0.015)
0.45
(0.018)
D 13.45
(0.530)
14.60
(0.575)
E 17.85
(0.703)
18.72
(0.737)
E1 15.50
(0.610)
16.05
(0.632)
L 2.30